Assessor’s Parcel Numbey:

N/A

Date: NOVEMBER 19, 2013

Recording Requested By:

Name:

EILEEN CHURCH, PUBLIC WORKS

(NC)
Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $§ N/A

poc tumber: 1834042

11/19/2013 89:19 AM
OFFICIAL RECORDS

Reguested By

DC/PUBLIC WORKS

DOUGLAS COLUNTY RECORDERS
Karen Eilison - Recorder

10f 2 Fee: $ 0.00

S0 o

Deputy gb

Page:

AMENDED CONTRACT #2013.253

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This caver page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



Bk 1113 -
S, g

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 001 2013N0V 19 &M 8: 25

A Contract between Douglas County Tz ? E_H}F(?AN

and

Lumos & Associates, Inc.
9222 Prototype Dr., Reno, NV 89521

for

Revised Scope of Work to complete pump testing in Sierra Country Estates

WHEREAS, on October 22, 2013, Douglas County, a political subdivision of the State
of Nevada (“County”), and Lumos & Associales, Inc., an independent contractor (“Contractor™)
(the “ Parties™), entered into a contract for engineering services to complete pump testing in
Sierra Country Estates, in an amount not to exceed $24,854.00 (“Contract™);

WHEREAS, the County desires to modify the Contract to have Contractor provide
additional work. The additional work is to include a step drawdown pump test on Well 2, a 24-
hour constant rate pump test on Well 2, and additional cost associates with data collection and
analysis (the “Additional Work™); and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that Contractor shall perform the work on a time and
material basis for a total cost not to exceed twelve thousand four hundred and forty two dollars
($12,442) as consideration for the Additional Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements herein made, the Parties
mutually agree as follows:

1. The Contract sum will be increased by $12,442.00, not to exceed a total contract amount of
$37,296.00.

2. Contractor will provide all additional time and materials to complete the additional work.

3. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain unchanged and in full effect.

LUMO? SWS, INC.
Z N Er 1 BRI RE AN AGED JIA 7’-"/ 3

Name and Title Date
DOUGLAS COUNT
AL [l- 1513
SfeveKilokrohisky Date
Douglas County Man S
Douglas County -, T - State of Nevada
CERTEFIED _COPY

! certify that the documen‘t to'which this certificate
is attached is a full and correct copy of the original
Treasurer's Office on this




